
 

 

BS2301-059 通告張貼至 2 0 2 3年 2月 2日   

  

277E 
加強服務及提早由藍田站開出頭班車 

Service Strengthening and Advcanced first departure from Lam Tin Station  

 

 路線 上水 (天平) – 藍田站 

 生效日期 由 2 0 2 3 年 1 月 26 日起 
 

 Route Sheung Shui (Tin Ping) – Lam Tin Station 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 26 January 2023 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

上水 (天平) 開 
From Sheung Shui (Tin Ping) 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 06:00 – 07:00 
07:00 – 07:36 
07:36 – 10:00 
10:00 – 17:00 
17:00 – 17:40 
17:40 – 19:00 
19:00 – 23:00 

15 
9 

12-15 
20 

13-14 
20 
30 

06:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 23:00 

20 
30 

06:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 23:00 

20 
30 

 
藍田站 開 

From Lam Tin Station 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 06:00 – 06:30 
06:30 – 07:30 
07:30 – 09:00 
09:00 – 17:00 
17:00 – 23:20 
23:20 – 00:00 

30 
20 
30 
20 

10-15 
20 

06:00 – 07:00 
07:00 – 00:00 

30 
15-20 

07:00 – 00:00 20 

 

  


